WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report
3/26/2025 thru 3/26/2025

Selected Agency Type: Police  Selected Agency ID: All

Incident # Date Time Reported/Actual Type Location/Business/Reporting Party

25-008573 03/26/2025 02:54: SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE 300 BLOCK GRAY AVE
SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE

25-008577 03/26/2025 05:04: PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY 00 BLOCK E BOSCAWEN ST
TRESPASSING

25-008582 03/26/2025 07:42: DRUG CASE CITY LIMITS/ VALLEY AVE
DRUG CASE
25-008584 03/26/2025 07:50: ASSAULT -DELAYED 400 BLOCK MEADOW BRANCH AVE

ASSAULT - DELAYED

25-008585 03/26/2025 07:51: ALL ANIMAL CALLS 2100 BLOCK HARVEST DR
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

25-008588 03/26/2025 08:20: DOMESTIC 400 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE
DOMESTIC
25-008589 03/26/2025 08:46: TRAFFIC COMPLAINT 1100 BLOCK AMHERST ST

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

25-008596 03/26/2025 10:34: ASSIST CITIZEN N EAST LN/ E PICCADILLY ST
ASSIST CITIZEN

25-008597 03/26/2025 10:34: CIVIL DISPUTE 200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
CIVIL DISPUTE
25-008598 03/26/2025 10:55: ACCIDENT/NO PI 400 BLOCK STONEWALL AVE

ACCIDENT/NO PI

25-008600 03/26/2025 11:27: REMOVE SUBJECT 300 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
REMOVE SUBJECT

25-008601 03/26/2025 11:34: PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE 200 BLOCK N WASHINGTON ST
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE



25-008604

25-008606

25-008611

25-008612

25-008625

25-008627

25-008629

25-008631

25-008635

25-008640

25-008643

25-008652

25-008655

25-008658

03/26/2025

03/26/2025

03/26/2025

03/26/2025

03/26/2025

03/26/2025

03/26/2025

03/26/2025

03/26/2025

03/26/2025

03/26/2025

03/26/2025

03/26/2025

03/26/2025

12:30:

12:53:

13:44:

13:45:

15:12:

15:27:

15:30:

15:44:

16:09:

18:08:

18:29:

22:13:

22:28:

23:00:

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

ASSIST CITIZEN
ASSIST CITIZEN

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

HARASSMENT
HARASSMENT

POLICE INFORMATION
POLICE INFORMATION

LARCENY
LARCENY

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE
PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE

SHOPLIFTING
SHOPLIFTING

ACCIDENT/NO PI
ACCIDENT/NO PI

ALL ANIMAL CALLS
ALL ANIMAL CALLS

REMOVE SUBJECT
REMOVE SUBJECT

DISABLED VEHICLE
DISABLED VEHICLE

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

00 BLOCK W CORK ST

KERN LN/ W WYCK ST

2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD

100 BLOCK HAWTHORNE DR

2900 BLOCK SARATOGA DR

2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD

900 BLOCK KINZEL DR

MORNINGSIDE DR/ PENNSYLVANIA AV

2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD

200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST

3000 BLOCK SHAWNEE DR

2300 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

BATTLE PARK DR/ VALLEY AVE

400 BLOCK WHARTON CIR



25-008661 03/26/2025 23:38:
25-008662 03/26/2025 23:40:
25-008663 03/26/2025 23:42:

Total Number of Calls:

Printed: 4/1/2025
Page 2 of 2
Version 10.1 - Call Agency

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY
ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY
LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

DRUNK IN PUBLIC
DRUNK IN PUBLIC

29

3000 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

EAGLE DR/ EAGLE PL

100 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE



