WINCHESTER POLICE DEPARTMENT

Call Briefing Report

3/26/2025 thru 3/26/2025

Selected Agency Type: Police Selected Agency ID: All

		8 3 71	8
Incident #	Date Time	Reported/Actual Type	Location/Business/Reporting Party
25-008573	03/26/2025 02:54:	SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE SUSPICIOUS VEHICLE	300 BLOCK GRAY AVE
25-008577	03/26/2025 05:04:	PANHANDLE/SOLICITE/ VAGRANCY TRESPASSING	00 BLOCK E BOSCAWEN ST
25-008582	03/26/2025 07:42:	DRUG CASE DRUG CASE	CITY LIMITS/ VALLEY AVE
25-008584	03/26/2025 07:50:	ASSAULT - DELAYED ASSAULT - DELAYED	400 BLOCK MEADOW BRANCH AVE
25-008585	03/26/2025 07:51:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	2100 BLOCK HARVEST DR
25-008588	03/26/2025 08:20:	DOMESTIC DOMESTIC	400 BLOCK HIGHLAND AVE
25-008589	03/26/2025 08:46:	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	1100 BLOCK AMHERST ST
25-008596	03/26/2025 10:34:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	N EAST LN/ E PICCADILLY ST
25-008597	03/26/2025 10:34:	CIVIL DISPUTE CIVIL DISPUTE	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
25-008598	03/26/2025 10:55:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	400 BLOCK STONEWALL AVE
25-008600	03/26/2025 11:27:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	300 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
25-008601	03/26/2025 11:34:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	200 BLOCK N WASHINGTON ST

25-008604	03/26/2025 12:30:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	00 BLOCK W CORK ST
25-008606	03/26/2025 12:53:	ASSIST CITIZEN ASSIST CITIZEN	KERN LN/ W WYCK ST
25-008611	03/26/2025 13:44:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD
25-008612	03/26/2025 13:45:	HARASSMENT HARASSMENT	100 BLOCK HAWTHORNE DR
25-008625	03/26/2025 15:12:	POLICE INFORMATION POLICE INFORMATION	2900 BLOCK SARATOGA DR
25-008627	03/26/2025 15:27:	LARCENY LARCENY	2300 BLOCK S PLEASANT VALLEY RD
25-008629	03/26/2025 15:30:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	900 BLOCK KINZEL DR
25-008631	03/26/2025 15:44:	PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE PARKING / BLOCKING DRIVE	MORNINGSIDE DR/ PENNSYLVANIA AV
25-008635	03/26/2025 16:09:	SHOPLIFTING SHOPLIFTING	2300 BLOCK LEGGE BLVD
25-008640	03/26/2025 18:08:	ACCIDENT/NO PI ACCIDENT/NO PI	200 BLOCK E PICCADILLY ST
25-008643	03/26/2025 18:29:	ALL ANIMAL CALLS ALL ANIMAL CALLS	3000 BLOCK SHAWNEE DR
25-008652	03/26/2025 22:13:	REMOVE SUBJECT REMOVE SUBJECT	2300 BLOCK VALLEY AVE
25-008655	03/26/2025 22:28:	DISABLED VEHICLE DISABLED VEHICLE	BATTLE PARK DR/ VALLEY AVE
25-008658	03/26/2025 23:00:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY	400 BLOCK WHARTON CIR

LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY

ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY

3000 BLOCK VALLEY AVE

		ASSIST OTHER AGENCIES / COUNTY	
25-008662	03/26/2025 23:40:	LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY LOUD MUSIC / NOISE /PARTY	EAGLE DR/ EAGLE PL
25-008663	03/26/2025 23:42:	DRUNK IN PUBLIC DRUNK IN PUBLIC	100 BLOCK MILLWOOD AVE

Total Number of Calls: 29

03/26/2025 23:38:

Printed: 4/1/2025

Page 2 of 2

25-008661

Version 10.1 - Call Agency